COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Name

Jocelyn Gonzalez

Kim Chinchilla

Mercedes Gutierrez-trevino
Alexander Cervantes
Joylin Morrison

Kyle Strickland

Department

Jail Operations

Justice of the Peace #3
Jail Operations

Jail Operations

County Clerk Records

Jail Operations

Dept #
5030
2433
5030
5030
0840
5030

July 26, 2021

Title

Detention Officer

Legal Clerk I

Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Preservation Assistant PT

Detention Officer

Salary
$41,193
$32,467
$41,193
$41,193
$15/hr
$41,193

Grade
550
531
550
550
707
550

% over Min Effective Date

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

7/19/2021
7/12/2021
7/19/2021
8/9/2021
7/26/2021
8/2/2021

Notes

HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval



